# 504059728 10/20/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4106394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JIHYANG JANG		10/14/2016
KANGJU LEE		10/14/2016
SEUNGRYONG JOUNG		10/14/2016
HANSUN PARK		10/14/2016
SOOKANG KIM		10/14/2016
SOYOUNG JO		10/14/2016
SEONGSU JEON		10/14/2016
WONHOE KOO		10/17/2016
HYUNSOO LIM		10/14/2016
JEAHO PARK		10/17/2016
MINGEUN CHOI		10/14/2016
HYUNJOO KIM		10/17/2016
WOORAM YOUN		10/14/2016

Name:	LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15296941

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)682-6031			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	206-622-4900			
Email:	terrid@seedip.com			
Correspondent Name:	SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP			
Address Line 1:	701 FIFTH AVE, STE 5400			

504059728

Address Line 4: SEA	ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	590887.405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN COE
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Coe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016
<b>Total Attachments: 3</b> source=405_Assignment#page1.tif source=405_Assignment#page2.tif source=405_Assignment#page3.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

Name	Post Office Address	
Jihyang JANG	306-1003, 808, Ilsan-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10382, Republic of Korea	;
KangJu LEE	1201-1401, Munchon Maeul 12 Danji Apt., Juyeop 2- dong, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 411-749, Republic of Korea	÷
SeungRyong JOUNG	310-1601, 15, Gimpo-daero, 926beon-gil, Gimpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10097, Republic of Korea	;
Hansun PARK	204, 33, LCD-ro 8beon-gil, Wollong-mycon, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10845, Republic of Korea	;
Sookang KIM	704 - 1902, Hanbit Maeul 7 Danji Apt., Yadangli, Gyoha- eup, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 413-835, Republic of Korea	;
Soyoung JO	208ho, Cosmo, 103-18, Anam-dong 5-ga, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 02856, Republic of Korea	:
Seongsu JEON	401, Ga-dong, KoreaMansion, 300-2, Gwangmyeong- dong, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14273, Republic of Korea	:
Wonhoe KOO	909-405, Hugok Maeul 9 Danji Apt., Ilsan 3-dong, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 411-734, Republic of Korea	:
Hyunsoo LIM	1301-1305, 1371, Jungang-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10366, Republic of Korea	÷
JeaHo PARK	148-16, LG-ro 360beon-gil, Wollong-myeon, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10844, Republic of Korea	÷
Mingeun CHOI	101-1007, Moa Apt., Yonghwa-dong, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31571, Republic of Korea	÷
Hyunjoo KIM	1903, 16, Boramae-ro 5ga-gil, Dongjak-gu, Seoul, 07071, Republic of Korea	
Wooram YOUN	502-104, 67, Gaon-ro, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10899, Republic of Korea	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our names, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design entitled "ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 18, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/296,941

WHEREAS, LG DISPLAY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 128 Yeoui-daero. Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

10.14.2016 Date

Thyang JANG Jihvang JANG

10 14 2016 Date

Kang ju Lee Kang Ju Lee

10 14 2016

Seung Ryong JOUNG

Date

PATENT REEL: 040437 FRAME: 0186

Application No. 15/296,941

10, 14 2016	Hansuy PARK	
Date	Hansun PARK	
10,14,2016	Soukage KIM	
Date	Sookang KIM	
10.14.2016	Soyoung JD	
Date	Soyoung JO	
	Seongsu JEON	
10,14,2016		
Date	Seongsu JEON	
10 17 2016	Wonboe Koc	
Date	Wonhoe KOO	
	, -	
<u>10 14. 2016</u>	Hyunsuo Lion	
Date	Hyunsoo LIM	
10.11. 2016	Jeatho MRK	
Date	JeaHo PARK	
	01100	
10-14, 2016	Mingeun CHOI	
Date	Mingeun CHOI	
11 IN 4-14	u vini	
10,17,2016	Hyunjoo KIM	
Date	Hyunjoo KIM	
1	n. Xzanki	
10 14 2016	Wooran YOUN	

10 14 2016

Date

Wooram YOUN

PATENT REEL: 040437 FRAME: 0187

2016-10-17 11:58:31 pmg2613 LG Display RECORDED: 10/20/2016